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Table 36. —Rebates of Rent granted under Section 116 of the Land Act, 1908, and
Section 55 of the Land for Settlements Act, 1908, during the Year ended 31st
March, 1912.

Table 37.—Crown Lands proclaimed under the New Zealand State-guaranteedAdvances
Act and its Amendments, the Amount borrowed, and the Amount repaid to the
Public Account up to 31st March, 1912.

District.
Number of Tenants

who have been
granted Rebate.

Areaheld. Amount of Rebate
granted.

Ordinary Crown Lands—
Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

3,015
587
954

2,338
365
341
418
363
727
872

A. B. P.
920,413 0 0
266,327 0 0
363,891 1 28
435,541 0 3
145,731 1 24
145,693 0 37
46,282 3 35
28,819 1 21

205,437 1 19
138,402 0 0

£ 8. d.
3,151 14 6
1,876 15 7
1,761 16 6
2,627 8 4

121 0 6
357 5 6
153 2 3
513 14 1
700 15 1
402 6 2

Totals .. 9,980 2,696,538 3 7 11,665 18 6

Cheviot Estate—Canterbury 298 68,987 0 14 718 17 0

Land for Settlements-
Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki ..
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

701
587

40
342

25
303

25
1,535

651
221

133,125 0 0
161,836 0 0

3,368 2 28
55,334 2 1
15,571 0 9

103,239 1 38
4,612 2 4

364,208 2 12
179,014 0 8
43,950 0 0

1,697 2 2
5,976 1 3

305 3 2
1,600 17 1

102 18 7
1,844 11 10

49 0 1
8,037 19 2
4,351 4 3

885 6 2

Totals .. 4,430 1,064,259 3 20 24,850 3 9

National Endowment—Auokland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

125
49
35
17
46
60

136
13

102
66

24,152 0 0
14,835 0 0
14,350 0 0
4,434 0 0

13,597 3 37
8,304 1 34

17,478 2 17
6,317 3 8
4,159 3 17
7,300 0 0

153 2 9
305 12 0

96 8 4
26 18 5
11 3 11
26 11 4
44 13 10
40 12 4 '32 5 5
22 6 1

Totals 649 114,929 2 33 759 14 5

Grand totals 15,357 3,944,715 1 34 37,994 13 8

Ellesmere Endowment 14,106 1 17 152 0 10108

.am lis' ji-it-1 .rea. .moun: iorrowe< .inouni repaii

Auckland
Jawke's Bay
taranaki
Wellington
kelson ..
tlarlborough
Vestland
lanterbury
)tago ..
louthiand

Acres,
1,162,422

394,120
629,238
727,612
396,853
211,571
40,724
2,135

175,631
136,730

£ s. d.
228,126 0 0
90,383 0 0

182,945 0 0
223,590 0 0
40,890 0 0
25,499 0 0
4,576 0 0

456 0 0
21,481 0 0
31,742 0 0

£ s. d.
88,584 10 2
38,790 18 8
96,717 7 4

144,418 0 11
4,074 4 2

21,632 16 1
1,270 7 11

613 5 5
20,246 9 4
17,087 15 9

Totals 3,877,0363,877,036 849,688 0 0 433,435 15 9
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